If submittals and verifications are consistently inaccurate or incomplete, LHB will 

need more labor time to perform and deliver the documentation and will work with the City team to 

increase the scope of services fee. 

Proposed Fee 

LHB proposes an hourly fee with an estimate of Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Dollars ($8,990) including 

reimbursable expenses.  The fee is divided as follows: 

 Phase I Completion (Rachel Contracting) ...................................................................................... $1,940 

 Phase II Construction (Veit & Company) .......................................................................................